
2024-2025 Elizabeth City State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-17   Conf: 5-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Grant, Rashauna 22-18 468 21.3 82-170 .482 0-0 .000 45-70 .643 65 117 182 8.3 62 5 7 45 3 16 209 9.5
22 Coleman, Londen 24-7 488 20.3 66-141 .468 0-3 .000 30-48 .625 46 100 146 6.1 49 1 20 54 3 19 162 6.8
35 Hawkins, Shonyah 13-6 280 21.5 35-104 .337 0-9 .000 19-29 .655 6 10 16 1.2 33 1 30 50 1 33 89 6.8
01 Schwarzmann, Vanessa 25-19 571 22.8 52-159 .327 41-131 .313 10-17 .588 7 40 47 1.9 28 1 37 49 6 15 155 6.2
02 Willis, Kayiona 21-9 408 19.4 41-134 .306 18-72 .250 31-40 .775 7 21 28 1.3 31 0 30 36 0 17 131 6.2
03 Amos, Tiana 24-14 522 21.8 47-143 .329 19-66 .288 32-48 .667 11 25 36 1.5 28 0 32 61 0 23 145 6.0
05 Banks, Isa 23-11 334 14.5 45-111 .405 6-36 .167 8-8 1.000 14 51 65 2.8 15 0 23 18 2 12 104 4.5
25 Nowlin, Jada 24-12 373 15.5 44-92 .478 1-8 .125 14-30 .467 31 43 74 3.1 29 0 34 43 0 18 103 4.3
13 Jackson, Jasmine 2-0 15 7.5 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 2 0 3 0 0 0 8 4.0
10 Bulgin, Asaya 23-6 207 9.0 38-73 .521 0-0 .000 11-15 .733 22 24 46 2.0 22 0 10 23 9 7 87 3.8
15 Perry, Shikira 21-17 430 20.5 27-68 .397 14-35 .400 6-7 .857 7 43 50 2.4 36 0 46 42 1 25 74 3.5
11 Smith, Trinity 10-0 87 8.7 12-25 .480 4-11 .364 6-8 .750 6 5 11 1.1 9 0 7 14 2 4 34 3.4
00 Clark, Jada 23-1 244 10.6 21-72 .292 5-20 .250 16-34 .471 5 11 16 0.7 31 1 11 36 1 9 63 2.7
21 King-Johnson, Ja'yah 25-2 323 12.9 20-50 .400 1-4 .250 21-34 .618 36 54 90 3.6 60 1 10 24 6 23 62 2.5
23 Richardson, Jamiah 12-0 104 8.7 9-28 .321 2-10 .200 4-15 .267 10 14 24 2.0 9 0 7 17 2 3 24 2.0
15 Perry, Shikira 3-3 67 22.3 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 4 0 4 5 0 3 4 1.3
12 Sutton, Imani 4-0 28 7.0 2-11 .182 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.3 0 0 7 3 1 5 4 1.0
20 Boone, Yasmonasia 9-0 50 5.6 3-7 .429 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 8 0 4 6 0 3 6 0.7
04 Broughton, Ashanti 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 550-1400 .393 111-411 .270 253-403 .628 302 595 897 35.9 456 10 322 540 37 235 1464 58.56
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 558-1430 .390 111-395 .281 309-485 .637 292 547 839 33.6 373 2 280 462 56 296 1536 61.44

Team Statistics ECSU OPP
SCORING 1466 1538
    Points Per Game 58.6 61.5
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 551-1401 559-1433
    Field Goal Pct .393 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-411 111-395
    3PT FG Pct .270 .281
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-403 309-485
    FT Pct .628 .637
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 12.4
REBOUNDS 897 839
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 322 280
    Assists Per Game 12.9 11.2
TURNOVERS 540 462
    Turnovers Per Game 21.6 18.5
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 235 296
    Steals Per Game 9.4 11.8
BLOCKS 37 56
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 2.2
ATTENDANCE 3,435 4,726
    Dates/Avg Per Date 9-382 13-364
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-109

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Elizabeth City St. 327 348 399 392 1466
Opponents 352 386 416 384 1538

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Benedict W 64-54 200
11/09/24 vs Savannah St. L 36-57 91
11/10/24 vs Edward Waters L 60-69 235
11/17/24 at Clark Atlanta L 55-75 237
11/18/24 at Converse W 65-58 175

* 11/24/24 at Shaw L 57-70 846
11/26/24 MID-ATLANTIC CHRIST. W 113-18 678
12/04/24 at Chowan L 48-67 120
12/14/24 at UNC Pembroke L 53-68 388

* 12/17/24 at Fayetteville St. W 52-49 697
* 12/19/24 at Claflin L 42-57 0
* 01/04/25 WINSTON-SALEM W 58-56 367
* 01/06/25 LIVINGSTONE W 92-85 367
* 01/09/25 JOHNSON C. SMITH W 68-48 256
* 01/18/25 at Bluefield St. L 66-68 97
* 01/23/25 LINCOLN (PA) L 54-65 175
* 01/25/25 at Bowie St. L 52-62 510
* 01/29/25 VIRGINIA UNION L 61-74 658
* 02/01/25 VIRGINIA ST. L 69-72 428
* 02/08/25 BOWIE ST. L 49-60 256
* 02/13/25 at Lincoln (PA) W 65-55 108
* 02/15/25 at Virginia St. L 59-71 897
* 02/18/25 at Virginia Union L 46-73 451
* 02/22/25 BLUEFIELD ST. L 43-57 250

02/25/25 vs Claflin L 39-50 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Elizabeth City State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-12   Home: 3-5   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Grant, Rashauna 15-13 354 23.6 67-134 .500 0-0 .000 39-56 .696 50 93 143 9.5 41 3 3 34 1 11 173 11.5
01 Schwarzmann, Vanessa 16-10 352 22.0 36-109 .330 29-91 .319 7-14 .500 5 26 31 1.9 17 0 26 25 3 11 108 6.8
35 Hawkins, Shonyah 12-6 252 21.0 31-96 .323 0-9 .000 14-23 .609 6 9 15 1.3 30 1 30 44 0 31 76 6.3
22 Coleman, Londen 16-3 313 19.6 39-95 .411 0-2 .000 19-29 .655 31 71 102 6.4 34 0 12 37 1 11 97 6.1
03 Amos, Tiana 16-10 335 20.9 27-87 .310 12-44 .273 17-27 .630 5 14 19 1.2 22 0 20 43 0 13 83 5.2
05 Banks, Isa 14-6 218 15.6 30-77 .390 6-26 .231 4-4 1.000 9 30 39 2.8 9 0 18 12 2 9 70 5.0
02 Willis, Kayiona 13-6 236 18.2 18-72 .250 8-38 .211 20-28 .714 6 11 17 1.3 20 0 17 26 0 7 64 4.9
25 Nowlin, Jada 15-11 259 17.3 30-59 .508 0-4 .000 9-22 .409 18 33 51 3.4 24 0 23 33 0 9 69 4.6
15 Perry, Shikira 15-11 317 21.1 19-51 .373 11-27 .407 3-3 1.000 5 31 36 2.4 30 0 37 34 1 20 52 3.5
00 Clark, Jada 14-0 156 11.1 16-51 .314 4-12 .333 8-22 .364 3 7 10 0.7 22 1 4 21 1 7 44 3.1
10 Bulgin, Asaya 14-2 104 7.4 18-35 .514 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 9 7 16 1.1 12 0 4 14 5 3 42 3.0
23 Richardson, Jamiah 11-0 91 8.3 9-27 .333 2-10 .200 2-11 .182 10 14 24 2.2 7 0 7 14 2 3 22 2.0
21 King-Johnson, Ja'yah 16-2 173 10.8 8-21 .381 0-0 .000 14-22 .636 22 34 56 3.5 35 0 6 17 4 9 30 1.9
11 Smith, Trinity 4-0 10 2.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8
20 Boone, Yasmonasia 5-0 21 4.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 2 3 0 0 0 0.0
13 Jackson, Jasmine 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Sutton, Imani 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 349-918 .380 72-265 .272 163-272 .599 192 393 585 36.6 310 5 209 367 20 144 933 58.31
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 366-922 .397 69-244 .283 221-347 .637 175 367 542 33.9 254 2 177 298 43 203 1022 63.88

Team Statistics ECSU OPP
SCORING 933 1022
    Points Per Game 58.3 63.9
    Scoring Margin -5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 349-918 366-922
    Field Goal Pct .380 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 72-265 69-244
    3PT FG Pct .272 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 163-272 221-347
    FT Pct .599 .637
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 13.8
REBOUNDS 585 542
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 209 177
    Assists Per Game 13.1 11.1
TURNOVERS 367 298
    Turnovers Per Game 22.9 18.6
    Turnovers Margin -4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 144 203
    Steals Per Game 9.0 12.7
BLOCKS 20 43
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,757 3,606
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-345 8-451
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Elizabeth City St. 213 222 246 252 933
Opponents 230 247 268 277 1022

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/24/24 at  Shaw L 57-70 846
12/17/24 at  Fayetteville St. W 52-49 697
12/19/24 at  Claflin L 42-57 0
01/04/25 WINSTON-SALEM W 58-56 367
01/06/25 LIVINGSTONE W 92-85 367
01/09/25 JOHNSON C. SMITH W 68-48 256
01/18/25 at  Bluefield St. L 66-68 97
01/23/25 LINCOLN (PA) L 54-65 175
01/25/25 at  Bowie St. L 52-62 510
01/29/25 VIRGINIA UNION L 61-74 658
02/01/25 VIRGINIA ST. L 69-72 428
02/08/25 BOWIE ST. L 49-60 256
02/13/25 at  Lincoln (PA) W 65-55 108
02/15/25 at  Virginia St. L 59-71 897
02/18/25 at  Virginia Union L 46-73 451
02/22/25 BLUEFIELD ST. L 43-57 250


